Cocktails

Ski Lift Negroni 12
gin. campari. amaro braulio. sweet vermouth.

Lost In Paradise 11
rum blend. amaro montenegro. flora green.
guava. pineapple. orange. lime. tiki bitters. soda

TBR Hot Toddy (served hot in a bottle) 12
bourbon. lairds b.i.b. apple brandy.
lemon. clove honey. water

Island Time 11
reposado tequila. uncle val’s gin.
meletti amaro. pineapple. orange

Fade Into You 11
vodka. st. germain liqueur. pomegranate.
mint syrup. lime. sparkling wine. soda

High Plains Drifter 12
mezcal. amaretto. amaro del capo. lemon.
orange. agave. arbol chili-rosemary tincture

Nitro Chocolate-mint Espresso Martini 12
ketel one vodka. mr black coffee liqueur.
rumple minze. creme de cacao. cold brew
concentrate. chocolate bitters

R&R 10
reposado tequila. amaro ramazzotti. dolin blanc
vermouth. bitter end memphis bbq bitters

Fancy & Improved Whiskey Cocktail 9
bourbon. bokers bitters. maraschino. absinthe

Mercury Rising 10
blanco tequila. velvet falernum. lime.
mint syrup. thai chili

TBR Mule 8
vodka. hibiscus-lime cordial. cock n bull

Bottles

Bubbles

Blanquette De Limoux Famille Robert, 10/36
Brut, FR
Brut Rosé Montparnasse Vin Moussseux, FR 9/32

Crémant Rosé Simonnet-Febvre,

Bourgogne, FR 38
Champagne Rosé Andre Clouet, No. 3, FR 78
Champagne Brut Andre Clouet, FR 78
Champagne A. Margaine, Le Brut, FR 75
White/ Rosé

Pinot Grigio Cora, Veneto, IT, 21 9/32
Rosé Wild Hills, Willamette Valley, OR, 23  9/32
Sancerre Jean-Marie, Reverdy & Fils, 50

Loire, FR, 22

Red

Barbera D’Asti Araldica, Piedmont, IT, 21 10/36
Pinot Noir L’'Umami, 12/42
Willamette Valley, 23

Pinot Noir Evasham Wood, Illahe Vineyard, 60
Willamette Valley, 23

Grenache + Syrah + Mourvédre Pesquier, 52
Gigondas, FR, 20
Chateauneuf du Pape Vieux Telegraphe, 75

Telegramme, Rhone, FR, ‘20

Spirit Flights Three 1 oz. pours

Basil Hayden Whiskey 19
basil hayden bourbon. basil hayden dark rye.
basil hayden red wine cask. lager beer back

Siete Leguas Tequila Flight 20
blanco. reposado. anejo. lager beer back

Featured Combo $9

loz- Elijah Craig
Bourbon
&
80z- Holy Mountain
“Bitter Peace” ESB



Bourbon & Rye

Buffalo Trace Distillery
Frankfort Kentucky

Blanton's Single Barrel

Elmer T. Lee Single Barrel

Elmer T. Lee 100 Year Tribute Single Barrel
Buffalo Trace

Colonel E.H. Taylor Single Barrel

Colonel E.H. Taylor Barrel Proof 2019 129.3
Colonel E.H. Taylor Straight Rye

Rockhill Farms

Eagle Rare 10

Eagle Rare 17 Year 2020

George T. Stagg 15 Year 2019 116.9

George T. Stagg 15 Year 2020 130.4

Old Rip Van Winkle 10 Year

Van Winkle Special Reserve 12 Year Lot "B"
Van Winkle Family Reserve Rye 13 Year

Pappy Van Winkle Family Reserve 23 Year 2024

Stagg

Sazerac Rye

Sazerac 18 Year Rye

Thomas H. Handy Sazerac Rye 2016 126.2
Thomas H. Handy Sazerac Rye 2018 128.8
Thomas H. Handy Sazerac Rye 2019 125.7
Thomas H. Handy Sazerac Rye 2020 129.0
Thomas H. Handy Sazerac Rye 2021 129.5
Weller Special Reserve

Weller Special 12 Year

Weller Antique 107

Weller Single Barrel

Weller Full Proof

William Larue Weller 2023

Heaven Hill Distillery
Bardstown, Kentucky

Elijah Craig Small Batch Bourbon
Elijah Craig 18 Year Single Barrel 2018
Elijah Craig 23 Year Single Barrel 2019
Elijah Craig Straight Rye

Henry Mckenna 10 Year Single Barrel
Old Fitzgerald 9 Year BIB Fall 2018
Old Fitzgerald 15 Year BIB Fall 2019
Larceny Barrel Proof 2020

Parker's Heritage Collection 10th Edition 24 Year BIB
Parker's Heritage Collection 11th Edition 7 Curacao
Parker’s Heritage Collection 12th Edition 8 Year Rye

Rittenhouse Rye
Pikesville Rye

Barton Distillery

Bardstown, Kentucky

1792 Full Proof

20
28
60
8
30
40
25
40
13
75
50
50
50
60
50

190

18
10
70
55
50
50
45
45
15
29
18
30
35
55

14

Makers Mark Distillery
Loretto, Kentucky

Maker’s Mark
Maker’s Mark The Heart Release 2024

Four Roses Distillery
Lawrenceburg, Kentucky

Four Roses Yellow
Four Roses Single Barrel

Louisville, Kentucky

Old Forester Straight

Old Forester 1924 10yr

Old Forester 150%™ Anniversary Bourbon
Old Forested Birthday Bourbon 2021
Old Forester Birthday Bourbon 2022

Old Forester Birthday Bourbon 2023

Old Forester Birthday Bourbon 2024
Woodford Reserve

Woodford Reserve M.C. Barrel Entry #18
Jack Daniels

Willett Distillery

Bardstown, Kentucky
Willett Pot Still Bourbon
Willett Cask Strength 4 Year Rye

Michter's Distillery
Louisville, Kentucky

Michter's Small Batch Bourbon
Michter's 10 Year Single Barrel Bourbon
Michter's Toasted Barrel Finished Rye
Michter’s Barrel Strength Rye

Michter’s 10 Year Single Barrel Rye
Michter’s Small Batch Straight Rye
Michter’s Shenks Small Batch 2019
Michter’s Bombergers Small Batch 2019

22

15

45
50
60
60
60
60
12
40

25
28

12
32
28
26
32
12
18
18



Wild Turkey Distillery
Lawrenceburg, Kentucky

Wild Turkey 101 Bourbon

Wild Turkey 101 Rye

Wild Turkey Longbranch

Wild Turkey Rare Breed

Wild Turkey Kentucky Spirit
Russell's Reserve 10 Year Bourbon
Russell's Reserve 6 Year rye
Russell’s Reserve 13 Year Bourbon
Russell’s Reserve 15 Year Bourbon

Wild Turkey Master’s Keep “Unforgotten”

Wild Turkey Master’s Keep “Triumph”

Angel’s Envy Distillery

Louisville, Kentucky

Angel’s Envy Port Finished Bourbon
Angel’s Envy Caribbean cask rye

Beam/ Suntory Distillery
Clermont, Kentucky

Jim Beam

Jim Beam Black

Baker’s 13yr S.B.

Basil Hayden

Basil Hayden Dark Rye

Basil Hayden Red Wine Cask
Basil Hayden 10yr

Booker’s Kentucky Tea Batch
Little Book chapter 5

Little Book chapter 6

Knob Creek Small Batch
Knob Creek 15 Year Bourbon
Knob Creek Rye

Old Grand Dad BIB

Old Grand Dad 114 proof

High West Distillery
Park City, Utah

Double Rye

American Prairie Bourbon Wine Barrel Finished

Midwinter’s Night Dram
High Country American Malt

George Dickel Distillery
Tullahoma, Tennessee

George Dickel Rye
George Dickel 15yr
George Dickel X Leopold Bros

14
17
20
12
12
45
85
80
89

17
18

30
12
12
12
28
32
40
40
10
25
10

10

15
17
30
18

23
23

Bourbon, Rye, Whiskey

Big Nose Kate Western Whiskey

Old Pepper Distillery Single Barrel Straight Rye

Sam Houston 15 Year Bourbon
Bardstown Double Wood Rye

Barrel Bourbon Private Release Cask Strength

Jefferson’s Rye Cognac Finish

Doc Swinson’s Exploratory Cask: French Oak

Orphan Barrel Fable & Folly 14 Year
Joseph Magnus Cigar Blend Bourbon
Old Ezra 7 Year Rye

Westward American Single Malt Whiskey

Kentucky Owl “Takumi” Edition
Kentucky Owl “Maighstir” Edition
Peerless Double Oak Bourbon
Penelope 4 Grain Bourbon
Penelope “Rio” Bourbon

Widow Jane “Baby Jane” Bourbon

Widow Jane “Decandence” 10 yr Bourbon
Widow Jane “The Vault” 15 yr Bourbon

Whistle Pig Distillery
Shoreham, Vermont

Whistle Pig Road Stock Rye
Whistle Pig Farmstock Rye
Whistle Pig Small Batch 10 Year Rye

International Whisk(e)y

Crown Royal
Pendleton

Jameson

Red Spot

Tullamore Dew

Red Breast 12
Johnnie Walker Black
Johnnie Walker Red
Ardbeg Syr

Aberlour A’ Bundah
Glenlivet 15 Year
Balvenie 12 Year
Macallan 12 Year
Glenfarclas 17 Year
Highland Park 12
Oban 14 Year
Lagavulin 16 Year
Suntory Toki
Yamazaki 12 Year
Yamazaki 18 Year
Nikka Yoichi

Nikka Miyagikyo
Nikka Coffey Malt
Nikka Coffey Grain
Nikka Whisky from the Barrel
Nikka Taketsuru Pure Malt

13
17
35
17
39
12
30
50
70
30
18
50
50
34
14
30
17
34
90

22
22
29

co 00

16
10

15
16
29
12
16
22
12
18
22
10
68

100

20
20
28
28
22
18



Agave

Espolon Blanco

Espolon Reposado
Espolon Anejo

Olmeca Altos Blanco
Olmeca Altos Reposado
Don Julio Blanco

Don Julio Reposado Rosado
Don Julio 1942

El Corralejo Reposado

El Tesoro Reposado
Herradura Anejo
Hornitos Reposado

Siete Leguas Blanco

Siete Leguas Reposado
Siete Leguas Anejo
Casamigos Anejo

Tears Of Llorona Extra Anejo
Banhez Ensemble Mezcal
Banhez Cuishe

Mezcal Union

Mezcal Union El Viejo
Los Vecinos Ensamble # 1
Los Vecinos Tobala

Grape Spirits
Hennessy VS
Hine Rare Antique

Chateau De Pellehaut Armagnac 1979

Delord Bas Armagnac 25 Year
Cardinal Mendoza Gran Reserva
Chateau du Breuil Calvados 20 Year
Singani 63

Cane Spirits

Wray and Nephew Overproof
Novo Fogo Silver Cachaca
Rhum Clement Canne Bleue
Pampero Anniversario

Ron Matusalem Grand Reserve
Appleton Estate 12 Year

Ron Zacapa 23

Smith and Cross

Goslings Black Seal

Plantation Stiggins Fancy Pineapple
Hamilton 151 Overproof

Sailor Jerry Spiced Rum

12
16
18
20
16
20

10
10
10
12
12
10

12
10

Digestif

Underburg
Jagermeister
Barenjager
Branca Menta
Fernet Branca
Lazzaroni Fernet
CioCiaro Amaro
Ramazotti Amaro
Amaro Montenegro
Averna Amaro
Nonino Amaro
Green Chartreuse
Yellow Chartreuse
Pernod

Sambuca Romano
Lucid Absinthe

Gin

Beefeater

Aria

Aviation

Bombay Sapphire
The Botanist
Freeland

Hayman’s Old Tom
Hendricks

Ransom Old Tom
Roku

Tanqueray
Tanqueray 10
Tanqueray Rangpur
Tanqueray Sevilla Orange

Vodka

Monopolowa

Grey Goose

Ketel One

Ketel One Citroen

Ketel One Grapefruit Rose Botanical
Titos

O O 0o 0 >

10
10
10
11
12
12
22
22
10

15

10

12
12
10
11
10
10

O O O

12

0 LV O



