

Cocktails

The Great Escape	11
maker's mark. ramazzotti amaro. giffard banane du bresil. cardamon bitters	
Negroni Verde	11
gin. luxardo bitter bianco. luxardo del santo. blanco vermouth blend. midori	
Lost In Paradise	11
rum blend. amaro montenegro. flora green. guava. pineapple. orange. lime. tiki bitters. soda	
Island Time	11
reposado tequila. uncle val's gin. meletti amaro. pineapple. orange	
Fade Into You	11
vodka. st. germain liqueur. pomegranate. mint syrup. lime. sparkling wine. soda	
High Plains Drifter	12
mezcal. amaretto. amaro del capo. lemon. orange. agave. arbol chili-rosemary tincture	
Nitro Coconut Macaroon Espresso Martini	12
ketel one vodka. mr black coffee liqueur. crème de cacao. toasted coconut syrup. cold brew concentrate. chocolate bitters	
R & R	10
reposado tequila. amaro ramazzotti. dolin blanc vermouth. bitter end memphis bbq bitters	
Fancy & Improved Whiskey Cocktail	9
bourbon. bokers bitters. maraschino. absinthe	
Mercury Rising	10
blanco tequila. velvet falernum. lime. mint syrup. thai chili	
TBR Mule	8
vodka. hibiscus-lime cordial. cock n bull	

Bottles

Bubbles

Blanquette De Limoux Famille Robert, Brut, FR	10/36
Brut Rosé Montparnasse Vin Mousseux, FR	9/32
Crémant Rosé Simonnet-Febvre, Bourgogne, FR	38
Champagne Rosé André Clouet, No. 3, FR	78
Champagne Brut André Clouet, FR	78
Champagne A. Margaine, Le Brut , FR	75

White/ Rosé

Pinot Grigio Cora, Veneto, IT, '21	9/32
Rosé Wild Hills, Willamette Valley, OR, '23	9/32
Sancerre Jean-Marie, Reverdy & Fils, Loire, FR, '22	50

Red

Barbera D'Asti Araldica, Piedmont, IT, '21	10/36
Pinot Noir L'Umami, Willamette Valley, '23	12/42
Pinot Noir Evasham Wood, Illahe Vineyard, Willamette Valley, '23	60
Grenache + Syrah + Mourvèdre Pesquier, Gigondas, FR, '20	52
Chateaufeuf du Pape Vieux Telegraphe, Telegramme, Rhone, FR, '20	75

Spirit Flights Three 1 oz. pours

Basil Hayden Whiskey	19
basil hayden bourbon. basil hayden dark rye. basil hayden red wine cask. lager beer back	
Siete Leguas Tequila Flight	20
blanco. reposado. anejo. lager beer back	

Featured Combo \$9

**1oz- Old Forester
Bourbon
&
8oz- Gigantic
Golden Ale**

Bourbon & Rye

Buffalo Trace Distillery Frankfort Kentucky

Blanton's Single Barrel	20
Elmer T. Lee Single Barrel	28
Elmer T. Lee 100 Year Tribute Single Barrel	60
Buffalo Trace	8
Colonel E.H. Taylor Single Barrel	30
Colonel E.H. Taylor Barrel Proof 2019 <i>129.3</i>	40
Colonel E.H. Taylor Straight Rye	25
Rockhill Farms	40
Eagle Rare 10	13
Eagle Rare 17 Year 2020	75
George T. Stag 15 Year 2019 <i>116.9</i>	50
George T. Stag 15 Year 2020 <i>130.4</i>	50
Old Rip Van Winkle 10 Year	50
Van Winkle Special Reserve 12 Year Lot "B"	60
Van Winkle Family Reserve Rye 13 Year	50
Pappy Van Winkle Family Reserve 23 Year 2024	190
Stagg	18
Sazerac Rye	10
Sazerac 18 Year Rye	70
Thomas H. Handy Sazerac Rye 2016 <i>126.2</i>	55
Thomas H. Handy Sazerac Rye 2018 <i>128.8</i>	50
Thomas H. Handy Sazerac Rye 2019 <i>125.7</i>	50
Thomas H. Handy Sazerac Rye 2020 <i>129.0</i>	45
Thomas H. Handy Sazerac Rye 2021 <i>129.5</i>	45
Weller Special Reserve	15
Weller Special 12 Year	29
Weller Antique 107	18
Weller Single Barrel	30
Weller Full Proof	35
William Larue Weller 2023	55

Heaven Hill Distillery Bardstown, Kentucky

Elijah Craig Small Batch Bourbon	10
Elijah Craig 18 Year Single Barrel 2018	45
Elijah Craig 23 Year Single Barrel 2019	90
Elijah Craig Straight Rye	9
Henry Mckenna 10 Year Single Barrel	12
Heaven Hill BIB Bourbon	17
Old Fitzgerald 9 Year BIB Fall 2018	40
Old Fitzgerald 15 Year BIB Fall 2019	55
Larceny Barrel Proof 2020	18
Parker's Heritage Collection 10th Edition 24 Year BIB	80
Parker's Heritage Collection 11th Edition 7 Curacao	40
Parker's Heritage Collection 12th Edition 8 Year Rye	40
Rittenhouse Rye	9
Pikesville Rye	14

Barton Distillery Bardstown, Kentucky

Makers Mark Distillery Loretto, Kentucky

Maker's Mark	8
Maker's Mark The Heart Release 2024	22

Four Roses Distillery Lawrenceburg, Kentucky

Four Roses Yellow	8
Four Roses Single Barrel	15

Louisville, Kentucky

Old Forester Straight	9
Old Forester 1924 10yr	45
Old Forester 150 th Anniversary Bourbon	50
Old Forested Birthday Bourbon 2021	60
Old Forester Birthday Bourbon 2022	60
Old Forester Birthday Bourbon 2023	60
Old Forester Birthday Bourbon 2024	60
Woodford Reserve	12
Woodford Reserve M.C. Barrel Entry #18	40
Jack Daniels	8

Willett Distillery Bardstown, Kentucky

Willett Pot Still Bourbon	25
Willett Cask Strength 4 Year Rye	28

Michter's Distillery Louisville, Kentucky

Michter's Small Batch Bourbon	12
Michter's 10 Year Single Barrel Bourbon	32
Michter's Toasted Barrel Finished Rye	28
Michter's Barrel Strength Rye	26
Michter's 10 Year Single Barrel Rye	32
Michter's Small Batch Straight Rye	12
Michter's Shenks Small Batch 2019	18
Michter's Bombergers Small Batch 2019	18

**Wild Turkey Distillery
Lawrenceburg, Kentucky**

Wild Turkey 101 Bourbon	8
Wild Turkey 101 Rye	8
Wild Turkey Longbranch	14
Wild Turkey Rare Breed	17
Wild Turkey Kentucky Spirit	20
Russell's Reserve 10 Year Bourbon	12
Russell's Reserve 6 Year rye	12
Russell's Reserve 13 Year Bourbon	45
Russell's Reserve 15 Year Bourbon	85
Wild Turkey Master's Keep "Unforgotten"	80
Wild Turkey Master's Keep "Triumph"	89

**Angel's Envy Distillery
Louisville, Kentucky**

Angel's Envy Port Finished Bourbon	17
Angel's Envy Caribbean cask rye	18

**Beam/ Suntory Distillery
Clermont, Kentucky**

Jim Beam	8
Jim Beam Black	9
Baker's 13yr S.B.	30
Basil Hayden	12
Basil Hayden Dark Rye	12
Basil Hayden Red Wine Cask	12
Basil Hayden 10yr	28
Booker's Kentucky Tea Batch	32
Little Book chapter 5	40
Little Book chapter 6	40
Knob Creek Small Batch	10
Knob Creek 15 Year Bourbon	25
Knob Creek Rye	10
Old Grand Dad BIB	9
Old Grand Dad 114 proof	10

**High West Distillery
Park City, Utah**

Double Rye	15
American Prairie Bourbon Wine Barrel Finished	17
Midwinter's Night Dram	30
High Country American Malt	18

**George Dickel Distillery
Tullahoma, Tennessee**

George Dickel Rye	7
George Dickel 15yr	23
George Dickel X Leopold Bros	23

Bourbon, Rye, Whiskey

Big Nose Kate Western Whiskey	13
Old Pepper Distillery Single Barrel Straight Rye	17
Sam Houston 15 Year Bourbon	35
Bardstown Double Wood Rye	17
Barrel Bourbon Private Release Cask Strength	39
Jefferson's Rye Cognac Finish	12
Doc Swinson's Exploratory Cask: French Oak	30
Orphan Barrel Fable & Folly 14 Year	50
Joseph Magnus Cigar Blend Bourbon	70
Old Ezra 7 Year Rye	30
Westward American Single Malt Whiskey	18
Kentucky Owl "Takumi" Edition	50
Kentucky Owl "Maighstir" Edition	50
Peerless Double Oak Bourbon	34
Penelope 4 Grain Bourbon	14
Penelope "Rio" Bourbon	30
Widow Jane "Baby Jane" Bourbon	17
Widow Jane "Decandence" 10 yr Bourbon	34
Widow Jane "The Vault" 15 yr Bourbon	90

**Whistle Pig Distillery
Shoreham, Vermont**

Whistle Pig Road Stock Rye	22
Whistle Pig Farmstock Rye	22
Whistle Pig Small Batch 10 Year Rye	29

International Whisk(e)y

Crown Royal	8
Pendleton	8
Jameson	8
Red Spot	40
Tullamore Dew	8
Red Breast 12	16
Johnnie Walker Black	10
Johnnie Walker Red	8
Ardbeg 5yr	15
Aberlour A' Bundah	16
Glenlivet 15 Year	29
Balvenie 12 Year	12
Macallan 12 Year	16
Glenfarclas 17 Year	22
Highland Park 12	12
Oban 14 Year	18
Lagavulin 16 Year	22
Suntory Toki	10
Yamazaki 12 Year	68
Yamazaki 18 Year	100
Nikka Yoichi	20
Nikka Miyagikyo	20
Nikka Coffey Malt	28
Nikka Coffey Grain	28
Nikka Whisky from the Barrel	22
Nikka Taketsuru Pure Malt	18

Agave

Espolon Blanco	8
Espolon Reposado	8
Milagro Anejo	16
Olmecca Altos Blanco	8
Olmecca Altos Reposado	8
Don Julio Blanco	19
Don Julio Reposado Rosado	40
Don Julio 1942	50
El Corralejo Reposado	12
El Tesoro Reposado	20
Herradura Anejo	15
Siete Leguas Blanco	14
Siete Leguas Reposado	15
Siete Leguas Anejo	16
Casamigos Anejo	22
Banhez Ensemble Mezcal	9
Banhez Cuishe	18
Mezcal Union	10
Ilegal Reposado	16
Los Vecinos Ensemble # 1	14
Los Vecinos Tobala	24

Grape Spirits

Hennessy VS	12
Hine Rare Antique	16
Chateau De Pellehaut Armagnac 1979	18
Delord Bas Armagnac 25 Year	20
Cardinal Mendoza Gran Reserva	16
Chateau du Breuil Calvados 20 Year	20
Singani 63	9

Cane Spirits

Wray and Nephew Overproof	8
Novo Fogo Silver Cachaca	9
Rhum Clement Canne Bleue	10
Pampero Anniversario	10
Ron Matusalem Grand Reserve	10
Appleton Estate 12 Year	12
Ron Zacapa 23	12
Smith and Cross	10
Goslings Black Seal	8
Plantation Stiggins Fancy Pineapple	12
Hamilton 151 Overproof	10
Sailor Jerry Spiced Rum	8

Digestif

Underburg	4
Jägermeister	8
Barenjager	8
Branca Menta	9
Fernet Branca	9
Lazzaroni Fernet	10
CioCiaro Amaro	10
Ramazotti Amaro	10
Amaro Montenegro	11
Averna Amaro	12
Nonino Amaro	12
Green Chartreuse	22
Yellow Chartreuse	22
Pernod	10
Sambuca Romano	8
Lucid Absinthe	15

Gin

Beefeater	8
Aria	9
Aviation	10
Bombay Sapphire	8
The Botanist	12
Freeland	12
Hayman's Old Tom	10
Hendricks	11
Ransom Old Tom	10
Roku	10
Tanqueray	8
Tanqueray 10	9
Tanqueray Rangpur	9
Tanqueray Sevilla Orange	9

Vodka

Monopolowa	8
Grey Goose	12
Ketel One	9
Ketel One Citroen	9
Ketel One Grapefruit Rose Botanical	9
Titos	8